



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-10
[3552]

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 702 of 2026

G. Sudhakar

...Petitioner

Vs.

N. Manoj Reddy

...Contemnor

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Ismail

Advocate for Contemnor:

-

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th February, 2026.

P C :

Notice.

Personal notice on the respondent is permitted.

List on 27.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN