

**CONTEMPT CASE NO: 702 of 2026**

G. Sudhakar

...Petitioner

Vs.

N. Manoj Reddy and another

...Contemnors

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 7th August 2026****Present :**

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Shaik Mohammed Ismail

Advocate(s) for Contemnor(s) : Sri M. Delhi Babu (R-1),
Sri P. Vengala Reddy (R-2)**P C :****I.A.No.2 of 2026**

Prayer in the application is for impleading proposed respondent as respondent No.3 in Contempt Case No.702 of 2026.

Learned counsel for non-applicants do not raise any objection if the application is allowed.

Application, duly supported by an affidavit, is allowed as prayed for. Dr. P. Bhavani Prasad is impleaded as party respondent No.3 in the present Contempt Case subject to all just exceptions.

Necessary amendment be carried out in Memo of Parties by the Registry.

C.C.No.702 of 2026

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for some time to seek instructions in respect to respondent No.3 as well. He also prays for some time to furnish information in terms of order dated 14.07.2026.

List on 08.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD